The unaudited pro forma financial information is not intended to
reflect the results of operations or financial position which would have
actually resulted had the acquisition been effective on the dates indicated or
the results of operations or financial position which may be obtained in the
future.

   13

   14
   THE WASHINGTON POST COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JANUARY 2, 1994
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   KPRC & KSAT TV STATIONS   PRO FORMA
   THE WASHINGTON   (BUSINESS UNITS OF H&C   PRO FORMA   THE WASHINGTON
   POST COMPANY   COMMUNICATIONS, INC.)   ADJUSTMENTS   POST COMPANY
   --------------   ----------------------   -----------   --------------

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
 Cash and marketable securities   $429,924   $616   $(253,616) (a)   $176,924
 Accounts receivable, net   140,518   14,902   (14,902) (b)   140,518
 Inventories   16,419   16,419
 Program rights   15,460   2,644   371  (c)   18,475
 Other current assets   23,253   965   (965) (b)   23,253
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------
   625,574   19,127   (269,112)   375,589

INVESTMENTS IN AFFILIATES   155,251   155,251
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, NET   363,718   8,717   30,592 (c)   403,027
GOODWILL AND OTHER INTANGIBLES, NET   309,157   89,324   121,583 (c)   520,064
DEFERRED CHARGES AND OTHER ASSETS   168,804   2,455   1,445 (c)   172,704
   ----------   ----------   ------------   ----------
   $1,622,504   $119,623   $(115,492)   $1,626,635
   ==========   ==========   ============   ==========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   $163,553   $7,292   $(3,798) (b,c)   $167,047
 Federal and state income taxes   15,726   15,726
 Deferred subscription revenue   79,254   79,254
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------
   258,533   7,292   (3,798)   262,027

OTHER LIABILITIES   191,088   522   115  (c)   191,725

LONG-TERM DEBT   51,768   51,768

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES   33,696   33,696
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------
   535,085   7,814   (3,683)   539,216
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
 Common stock   20,000   20,000
 Capital in excess of par value   21,354   21,354
 Retained earnings   1,570,546   1,570,546
 Cumulative foreign currency
   translation adjustment   2,908   2,908

[…]

$1,622,504   $119,623   $(115,492)   $1,626,635
   ==========   ==========   ===========   ==========

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

   14

   15
   THE WASHINGTON POST COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JANUARY 2, 1994
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   KPRC & KSAT TV STATIONS   PRO FORMA
   THE WASHINGTON   (BUSINESS UNITS OF H&C   PRO FORMA   THE WASHINGTON
   POST COMPANY   COMMUNICATIONS, INC.)   ADJUSTMENTS   POST COMPANY
   --------------   -----------------------   -----------   --------------

OPERATING REVENUES

  Advertising   $  913,529   $64,861   $   $978,390
  Circulation and subscriber   444,385   444,385
  Other   140,277   140,277
   ----------   ----------   ------------   ----------
   1,498,191   64,861   1,563,052
   ----------   ----------   ------------   ----------
OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES
  Operating   790,256   26,684   816,940
  Selling, general and administrative   393,196   9,492   402,688
  Depreciation and amortization
   of property, plant and equipment   59,543   1,152   2,964  (e)   63,659
  Amortization of goodwill and
   other intangibles   16,216   3,143   10,917  (f)   30,276
   ----------   ----------   ------------   ----------
   1,259,211   40,471   13,881   1,313,563
   ----------   ----------   ------------   ----------

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS   238,980   24,390   (13,881)   249,489

  Equity in losses of affiliates   (1,994)   (1,994)
  Interest income   11,085   (7,919) (g)   3,166
  Interest expense   (4,983)   (4,983)
  Other income, net   20,379   26   (33)   20,372
   ----------   ----------   ------------   ----------

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND
  CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHANGE
  IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE   263,467   24,416   (21,833)   266,050

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   109,650   1,193   196  (h)   111,039
   ----------   ----------   ------------   ----------

INCOME BEFORE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF
 CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE   $153,817   $23,223   $(22,029)   $155,011
   ==========   ==========   ===========   ==========

EARNINGS PER SHARE BEFORE
 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHANGES
 IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE   $13.10   $13.19
   ==========   ==========

AVERAGE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING SHARES   11,750   11,750

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.